(Rev. 6-93)	101010C	212				
OM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	1013108) <u> </u>	_	_	_	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the	attached origina	al documents or co	py thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	d address of re	eceiving party(ies	·)	
Yuji Matsuzaki Ats Mitsuru Osawa	sushi Nishide	Name:	Fujitsu	Limited		
	a anata an mara was smile	Internal A	ddress:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie:) anached? Li Yes INIXNO					
3. Nature of conveyance:		· <u></u>				
Q: Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Ad	dress: 1-1	Kamikodanak	a 4-cho	me
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Nakaha	ra-ku, Ka	wasaki-shi,	Kanaga	Wā
Other		211-85	88 Japan			
Execution Date:	2-22-00	Additional n	iame(s) & addres	s(es) attached? D Y	es XXV	
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):					
If this document is being filed	together with a new applicati			pricaucii is		
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pater	nt No.(s)	picauon is.		
	Additional numbers of whom correspondence	B. Pater	nt No.(s) ∑No	tions and patents		
A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to	Additional numbers whom correspondence permailed:	B. Pater attached? G Yes Q 6. Total num	nt No.(s)		involved:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to concerning document should in the concerning document should be concerning to the concerning to th	Additional numbers of whom correspondence oe mailed:	B. Pater attached? G Yes Q 6. Total num	nt No.(s) No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41	tions and patents	involved:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to concerning document should (Name: Patrick G. Bu	Additional numbers of whom correspondence oe mailed:	B. Pater attached? © Yes Q 6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Enclo	nt No.(s) No nber of applications (37 CFR 3.41 psed	tions and patents	involved: 0	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to concerning document should the Name: Patrick G. But Internal Address: GREER, Internal Address:	Additional numbers of whom correspondence oe mailed: SURNS & CRAIN, LTD. Te, Suite 8660	B. Pater attached? © Yes Q 6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Enck	nt No.(s) No nber of applicationsed orized to be ch	tions and patents	involved: [.00 account	ot
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Patrick G. But Internal Address: GREER, F. 233 S. Wacker Drive	Additional numbers of whom correspondence of mailed: SURNS & CRAIN, LTD. Te, Suite 8660	B. Pater attached? © Yes Q 6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Enck Authority in the	nt No.(s) No nber of applicationsed orized to be ch)\$_40	involved: [ot
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to the Name: Patrick G. But Internal Address: GREER, Internal	Additional numbers of whom correspondence of mailed: SURNS & CRAIN, LTD. Te, Suite 8660 Wacker Drive	B. Pater atteched? © Yes Q 6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Enck Authony in the 8. Deposit	nt No.(s) nber of applications (37 CFR 3.41 psed orized to be cheevent processed)\$_40	involved: [.00 account	ot
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Patrick G. But Internal Address: GREER, H. 233 S. Wacker Driv. Chicago, IL 60606 Street Address: 233 S.	Additional numbers of whom correspondence of mailed: SURNS & CRAIN, LTD. Te, Suite 8660 Wacker Drive	B. Pater atteched? D Yes Q 6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Enck Authonly in the 8. Deposit	nt No.(s) Tho Tho Tho Tho Tho Tho Tho Th)\$_40	involved: [.00 account nt is near	ot lo
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Patrick G. But Internal Address: GREER, It 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606 Street Address: Suite 8660	Additional numbers of whom correspondence of mailed: SURNS & CRAIN, LTD. Te, Suite 8660 Wacker Drive LTE:	B. Pater atteched? D Yes Q 6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Enck Authonly in the 8. Deposit	nt No.(s) Tho Tho Tho Tho Tho Tho Tho Th)\$ 40	involved: [.00 account nt is near	ot Lo
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to the latest particle of the latest party of the latest	Additional numbers of whom correspondence permailed: SURNS & CRAIN, LTD. Te, Suite 8660 Wacker Drive LL ZIP: 60606	B. Pater attached? D Yes Q 6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Enclo XX Autho Only in the 8. Deposit a	nt No.(s) Tho Tho Tho Tho Tho Tho Tho Th)\$ 40	involved: [.00 account nt is near	ot Lo
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to the Name: Patrick G. But Internal Address: GREER, It 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606 Street Address: 233 S. Suite 8660 City: Chicago State S	Additional numbers of whom correspondence of mailed: SURNS & CRAIN, LTD. Te, Suite 8660 Wacker Drive The:ILZIP:60606	B. Pater attached? C Yes Q 6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Enclo XX Enclo XX Autho Only in the 8. Deposit a (Attach du	nt No.(s) No nber of applicate (37 CFR 3.41 osed orized to be che event pro account numb 07-2069 splicate copy of the	ions and patents 1 40 narged to deposit coper payments is page if paying by company attached coper any at	involved: [.00 account nt is ne enc.	10

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

REEL: 010661 FRAME: 0829

GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. Suite 8660 - Scars Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Name: Address:

Yuji MATSUZAKI c/o FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan

Name: Mitsuru OSAWA
c/o FUJITSU LIMITED
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,
Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan

Name: Address: Atsushi NISHIDE c/o FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

ı

Name: Address: FUJITSU LIMITED
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,
Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION APPARATUS, INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION METHOD, AND COMPUTER READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM ON WHICH INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION PROGRAM IS RECORDED

for which a United States Patent Application was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

- (a) executed on Feb. 22, 2000; or

and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 010661 FRAME: 0830

(4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of 0	GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. of
Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrume	
be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the	e United States Patent and Trademark
Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.	,

Datc_	Feb.	22,	2000 Signature of inventor_	Muji Matruzaki
Date .	Feb.	22,	2000 Signature of inventor_	Yuji/MATSUZAKI MIJJULIA OJALIA
Date	Feb.	22,	2000 Signature of inventor	Atsushi Nishide Atsushi Nishide
Date			Signature of inventor	ACSUSIT NIONIDE
Date	•		Signature of inventor	
Date	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature of inventor	
Date		•	Signature of inventor	
Date			Signature of inventor	

PATENT REEL: 010661 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 03/07/2000